
CFS NOTIFICATION NO. 02/2015 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) 

CFS MANAGEMENT CELL 

A-201, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE 

NHAVA SHEVA, TALUKA – URAN 

DISTRICT – RAIGAD – 400 707. 

F. No.: S/5-GEN- 133/2014 CFS M. Cell Date: 07.01.2015. 

NOTIFICATION NO. 02/2015 

CORRIGENDUM TO NOTIFICATION NO. 10/2009 Dated 27.05.2009 
M/s. CWC CFS, Kalamboli located at Mumbai – Pune Highway, Kalamboli, Taluka Panvel, 

Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra, Container Freight Station vide Notification No. 10/2009 dated 

27.05.2009 was declared as Customs area for the purpose of storage, stuffing/ de-stuffing and 

clearance of Export and Import Cargo for the area admeasuring 57,200 sq.mtr. under Section 8 of 

Customs Act-1962. 

In the said Notification No. 10/2009 dated 27.05.2009 Para 2 (a) “to the North- chain link 

fencing of 10 meter height” shall be read as “2(a) to the North- chain link fencing of 10 feet 

height”. 

Sd/- 07.01.2015 
(S. H. Hasan) 

Commissioner of Customs (General) 

Nhava Sheva. 

 


